Illinois law.
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Section 1260.130  Fees 

The following non-refundable fees shall be paid to the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation (Department) for the functions performed by the Department under the Act. 

	Initial Registration Fees: 
	

	–  Initial registration of subdivision	
	$1,500

	Amendment Fees:
	

	–  Adding lots of other contiguous property to an existing registration	
	$750

	–  Any other amendment to an existing registration	
	$150

	Annual Renewal Fees:
	

	–  Renewal of subdivision registration	
	$750

	Miscellaneous Fees:
	

	–  Application for exemption	
	$250

	–  Roster of persons registered under this Act	
	$10

	−  Late Renewal	
	$50

	−  Application for restoration of registration	
	$250



(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 11407, effective June 28, 2011)
